

DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

We hereby confirm that our product

GREASEPROOF PAPER KH PACK Superior

has been manufactured from 100 % virgin pulp that it is in conformity with Regulation No. 1935/2004/EC and Regulation No. 2023/2006/EC of the European Parliament and of the Council. All the raw materials and chemicals used are approved by FDA (Regulations CFR21 Section 176.170 and 176.180) and BfR (Recommendation XXXVI).

The paper is designed for direct food wrapping.

The paper is not suitable for applications during which the temperature exceeds 90°C.

The packaging material is in conformity with European Directive No. 94/62/EC and its amendment No. 2018/852.

The used wrapping material is recyclable (EN 13430:2004) or energetically utilizable (EN 13431: 2004).

Evaluation according to Aticelca 501:2019: Recyclabe with paper, level A+.

Our paper products are articles. They are neither chemicals nor preparations and hence not covered by the REACH regulation.

All used materials do not contain chemical SVHC substances (Directives 1907/2006, Appendix XIV, as of 10.6.2022).

The declaration is based on

- Regulation No. 1935/2004/EC and No. 2023/2006/EC of the European Parliament and of the Council
- European Directive No. 94/62/EC and No. 2018/852
- Act No. 258/2000 of the Code, by The Ministry of Health of the Czech Republic, on the public health protection, as in the wording of the revision No. 274/2003 of the Code
- Decree No. 38/2001 of the Code, by The Ministry of Health of The Czech Republic, on the hygienic requirements for products designed to be in direct contact with foodstuffs and dishes.
- Certificate LRQA ISO 9001:2015, ISO 14001:2015 No. 10481185, issued 13.12.2022
- Certificate ISEGA No. 55472 U 21, issued 21.9.2021 (DAkkS D-ZE-14160-01-00)
- Certificate BRC Packaging, Issue 6, No. 10448212, issued 30.5.2022
- Certificate CSI D.M. 21/03/73, DPR 777/82 No. 1545/FPM/FDC/15
- Evaluation report N 151/2021, Analysis of the level of recyclability of cellulose paskaging Aticelca 501(2019), issued 25.2.2021

Hostinné, 13. 12. 2022

KRPA PAPER, a.s. ? Ininil Nádražní 266 CZ-543 71 HOSTINNÉ

Ing. Jiří Stráník ŘÍZENÍ KVALITY A EKOLOGIE Quality and Environment Manager

KRPA PAPER, a.s. Nádražní 266 CZ-543 71 Hostinné ID: 275 37 820 VAT: CZ27537820 phone: +420 499 990 162 e-mail: paper@krpa.cz www.krpa-paper.cz



